

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC 00-2487

L.T. NO.: 4D99-4228

PATRICIA J. NALE, f/k/a
PATRICIA STEBBINS, and
RODNEY STEBBINS, individually
and as personal representatives
of the Estate of Rodney
Stebbins, Jr.,

Petitioners,

vs.

ROBERT M. MONTGOMERY, JR.,
individually and as a general
partner of MONTGOMERY &
LARMOYEAUX, a Florida general
partnership, MONTGOMERY
LARMOYEAUX, P.A.,

Respondents.

_____ /

PETITIONERS' INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Paul Richard Bloomquist, Esq.
Florida Bar Number 283371
3175 South Congress Avenue
Suite 301
Palm Springs, Florida 33460
Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 15363

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
Table of Contents.....	i-ii
Table of Citations.....	iii-vi
Statement of the Case and the Facts.....	1-14
Summary of Argument.....	15-17
Argument:	
Point I--The Fourth District Court of Appeal erroneously affirmed the trial Court's order granting Respondent's motion to dismiss Petitioners' amended complaint.....	18-35
A. Standard of Review--De Novo Review.....	18
B. According to Petitioners' complaint, Respondents had a duty to preserve Petitioners' right of action.....	18-25
C. Count II is not barred by the statute of limitations.....	25-28
1. Florida Statutes s. 95.11(3) (1995) applies to Count II.....	25
2. Florida Statutes s. 95.11(4) (a) does not apply.....	26-27
3. If in doubt, the longer limitations period applies.....	27-28
4. Count II accrued on May 20, 1995, less than four years before commence- ment of this action.....	28-34
5. Petitioners filed suit within the time permitted.....	35

Point II--The Court abused its discretion by denying Petitioners' amended motion to amend.....	35-37
A. Standard of Review--Abuse of Discretion.....	35
B. Liberal amendments for trials on the merits.....	35-36
C. No abuse of amendment privilege.....	36
D. No prejudice to Respondents.....	36
E. Amendment not futile.....	36-37
Conclusion.....	37
Certificate of Service.....	37-38
Certificate of Print Font Size.....	38

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Pages
Cases	
<u>Archev v. Government Healthcare Services,</u> 718 So.2d 249 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998)	27, 28
<u>Baskerville-Donovan Engineers, Inc. v.</u> <u>Pensacola Execuitve House Condominium</u> <u>Association, Inc.,</u> 581 So.2d 1301 (Fla. 1991)	9, 20, 22 26
<u>Birnholz v. Blake,</u> 399 So.2d 375 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	34
<u>Blumberg v. USAA Casualty Insurance</u> <u>Company,</u> 790 So.2d 1061 (Fla. 2001)	31, 34
<u>Chapman v. Garcia,</u> 463 So.2d 528 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	34
<u>Coleman v. Florida Insurance Guaranty</u> <u>Association, Inc.,</u> 517 So.2d 686 (Fla. 1988)	18
<u>Commerce Bank, N.A. v. Ogden, Newell and Welch,</u> 81 F.Supp.2d 1304 (M.D. Fla. 1999)	32, 33
<u>Dadic v. Schneider,</u> 722 So.2d 921 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998)	27
<u>Eldred v. Reber,</u> 639 So.2d 1086 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994)	34
<u>Employers' Fire Insurance Company v.</u> <u>Continental Insurance Company,</u> 326 So.2d 177 (Fla. 1976)	33
<u>Ferrari v. Vining,</u>	34

744 So.2d 480 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999)	
<u>First American Title Ins. Co. v. First Title Service Co.</u> , 457 So.2d 467 (Fla. 1984)	23
<u>First Florida Bank, N.A. v. Max Mitchell & Co.</u> , 559 So.2d 9 (Fla. 1990)	23
<u>Florida Power Corp. v. Lynn</u> , 594 So.2d 789, (Fla. 2d DCA) <u>rev. den.</u> , 602 So.2d 942 (Fla. 1992)	18
<u>Fremont Indemnity Co. v. Carey, Dwyer, Eckhart, Mason & Spring, P.A.</u> , 26 F.L.W. S546 (2001)	31, 34_
<u>Gaines v. Russo</u> , 723 So.2d 398 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	34
<u>Gilbride, Heller & Brown, P.A. v. Watkins</u> , 783 So.2d 224 (Fla. 2001)	31, 34
<u>Herrero v. Black and Decker Manufacturing Company</u> , 275 So.2d 54 (Fla. 3d DCA 1973)	4
<u>Hold v. Manzini</u> , 736 So.2d 138 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999)	34
<u>Jespers v. Taylor</u> , 105 So.2d 569 (Fla. 1958)	24, 25
<u>Jones v. Runft, Leroy, Coffin and Matthews</u> , 873 P.2d 861 (Idaho, 1994)	7, 21, 22
<u>Life General Security Co. v. Horal</u> , 667 So.2d 967 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	35, 36
<u>McAbee v. Edwards</u> , 340 So.2d 1167 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)	23
<u>Miller v. Fortune Insurance Company</u> , 484 So.2d 1221 (Fla. 1986)	8, 23
<u>Moorey v. Eytchison & Hoppes, Inc.</u> , 338 So.2d 558 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	4
<u>Nale v. Montgomery</u> ,	12, 32

768 So.2d 1166, (Fla. 4th DCA 2000)	
<u>Parker v. Gordon,</u> 442 So.2d 273 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	7
<u>Pate v. Threlkel,</u> 661 So.2d 278 (Fla. 1995)	9, 22, 23 27
<u>Peat, Marwick, Mitchell & Co. v. Lane,</u> 565 So.2d 1323 (Fla. 1990)	10, 28, 34
<u>Perez-Abreu, Zamora & De La Fe, P.A. v. Taracido,</u> 790 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 2001)	31, 34
<u>Richards Enterprises, Inc. v. Swofford,</u> 495 So.2d 1210 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986), <u>cause dismissed,</u> 515 So.2d 231 (Fla. 1987)	34
<u>Rivera v. Randall Eastern Ambulance Service, Inc.,</u> 393 So.2d 605 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	25
<u>Rushing v. Bosse,</u> 652 So.2d 869 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)	20
<u>Silva v. Southwest Florida Blood Bank, Inc.,</u> 601 So.2d 1184 (Fla. 1992)	9, 26, 27 28
<u>Silvestrone v. Edell,</u> 721 So.2d 1173 (Fla. 1998)	7, 8, 10 11, 13, 28 29, 30, 31 32, 33, 34
<u>Slapikas v. Apollo Systems, Inc.,</u> 766 So.2d 449 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000)	34
<u>Smith v. Continental Insurance Company,</u> 326 So.2d 189 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	28
<u>Soucy v. Casper,</u> 658 So.2d 1017 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)	36
<u>Thorney v. Clough,</u> 438 So.2d 985 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	4
<u>Throneberry v. Boose, Casey, Ciklin, Lubitz, Martens, McBane & O'Connell, P.A.,</u>	32

659 So.2d 1134 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)	
<u>Tucker v. Gadsden County</u> , 670 So.2d 1053 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996)	24
<u>Union Park Memorial Chapel v. Hutt</u> , 670 So.2d 64 (Fla. 1996)	7, 20, 21
<u>Unitech Corporation v. Atlantic National Bank of Miami</u> , 472 So.2d 817 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	37
<u>Vienneau v. Metropolitan Life Insurance Co.</u> , 548 So.2d 856 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989)	18
<u>White v. City of Waldo</u> , 659 So.2d 707 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986, appeal dismissed, 666 So.2d 901, rehearing denied, 667 So.2d 774	24
<u>Wilkerson v. Sternstein</u> , 558 So.2d 516 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	34
<u>Zakak v. Broida & Napier, P.A.</u> , 545 So.2d 380, (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	34
<u>Zylka v. Leikvoll</u> , 144 N.W.2d 358 (Minn. 1966)	25
Statutes	
Florida Statutes s. 90.202(12) (2001)	4
Florida Statutes s. 95.031	28
Florida Statutes s. 95.11(3)	6, 9, 16, 25
Florida Statutes s. 95.11(4) (a)	6, 9, 11 16, 26, 27
Rules	
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.190(a)	35
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.190(e)	35, 36
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.540	2, 3, 15

Other

Restatement (Second) Torts s. 321(1)	24
Prosser & Keeton on the Law of Torts, s. 56, pps. 376-377 (West Publishing Co., 5th ed. 1984)	24
